For Immediate Release Edgartown, MA December 22, 2016

Martha's Vineyard Savings Bank names Tom Sharkey as interim President and CEO.

Martha's Vineyard Savings Bank Board of Trustees Chair, Frank Fenner, announced today that Thomas J. Sharkey will serve as the Bank's interim President and Chief Executive Officer (CEO).

With four decades of experience in financial services, Sharkey held leadership roles with Martha's Vineyard Savings Bank for over 20 years. Mr. Sharkey retired from the Bank in 2015 as Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer. Sharkey served as interim President and CEO once before, in 2012, ensuring a smooth transition into new leadership.

"The Board of Trustees is thrilled that Tom Sharkey has accepted the role of interim President and CEO," said Fenner. "Tom is a proven bank leader and a long-time Island resident. His depth of experience and deep roots in our community are greatly valued. We are confident that Tom will provide the continuity of leadership needed as we conduct our search for a new President and CEO."

"I am honored to be asked to serve in this important role," said Sharkey. "The Bank is in a very strong financial position and committed to serving the Martha's Vineyard and Falmouth communities. I am looking forward to seeing familiar faces and contributing to the Bank's continued success."

Sharkey will assume the role effective Monday, December 26, when current President and CEO Paul Falvey leaves to lead a New Hampshire Bank.

About Martha's Vineyard Savings Bank

Martha's Vineyard Savings Bank is a full-service bank headquartered in Edgartown, Massachusetts. Services offered include residential and commercial lending, trust and investment services and bank deposits. The bank operates nine branches and 11 ATM's on Martha's Vineyard and in Falmouth. The mutual bank was chartered in 1955 and reported over \$1 Billion in total assets under management at September 30, 2016. All of the bank's deposits are insured through the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) and the Depositor's Insurance Fund (DIF). Wealth management and trust services are provided by Martha's Vineyard Financial Group.

#####

Media Contact:

Martha's Vineyard Savings Bank Christine Conrad, VP Product Development & Management cconrad@mvbank.com 508-684-4171